3.5K
4
K
5
K
Select LED Backlit Troffer
TGLS2
TGL Select v2

FEATURES
Product Information
Ordering Information Ex. TGLS222U
 Series Version Size Voltage EM (Optional)
TGLS 2 22 (2’ x 2’) U (120 - 277V) E1 (EMB045)
 24 (2’ x 4’) E2 (EMB080)
Photometric Data (3500K, 35W)
Performance Data TGLS222 TGLS224
Input Voltage (VAC) 120-277 120-277
System Level Power (W) 42.6 52.1
Delivered Lumens (Lm) 4772 5926
System Efficacy (Lm/W) 112 114
Correlated Color Temp (K) 3437 3448
Color Rendering Index (CRI) 83 83
Beam Angle (0) 115.6° 115.7°
Beam Angle (90) 115.2° 120.7°
Spacing Criteria (0) 1.30 1.32
Spacing Criteria (90) 1.28 1.28
Accessories (sold separately)
TGLS222 TGLS224
Surface Mount Kit TPE10SK22 TPE10SK24
Surface Mount Kit with E1/E2 SK22M10WH SK24M10WH
Flange Kit TPE10FK22 TPE10FK24
Construction
 • Extruded aluminum frame with powder coat finish
 • Durable stamped housing
 • High efficiency, maintenance-free LED chamber